## DOC11R

## **Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission**

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

REOPENED: 2018-00433 RECEIVED: 12/28/18 FILED: 02/04/19 FINAL: 07/30/19

SUSPENSION DATE: 08/02/19

CASE CODE

Alternative Rate Filing Adjustment

**UTILITIES:** 

B & H Gas Company

IND	EY	OE	E/	/EN	JTC:

NDEX OF EVE	NTS:
07/30/19	Final Order Entered: 1. The rates proposed by B & H are denied. 2. This case is dismissed without prejudice and removed from the Commission's docket.
03/05/19	Order Entered: The Attorney General's motion is granted.
02/28/19	Attorney General Motion for Leave to Withdraw Data Requests, and Motion for Leave to Re-file Data Requests Upon Reinstatement of Application
02/27/19	Order Entered: 1 . The Attorney General's motion requesting the Commission to initiate an investigation pursuant to KRS 278.300 regarding B & H's evidences of indebtedness is granted. 2. This proceeding is held in abeyance until further order of the Commission. 3. B & H shall not put its proposed rate increase into effect until further order of the Commission is issued.
02/27/19	Attorney General Data Request to B & H Gas Company
02/08/19	Attorney General Notice of Waiver of Service by U.S. Mail
02/08/19	Attorney General Motion Requesting Commission to Initiate an Investigation Pursuant to KRS 278.300 Regarding Petitioners Evidences of Indebtedness
02/06/19	Order Entered: 1. The motion of the Attorney General to intervene is granted. 2. The Attorney General shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order. 3. The Attorney General shall comply with all provisions of the Commission's regulations, 807 KAR 5:001, Section 7, related to the service and filing of documents. 4. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of entry of this Order, the Attorney General shall file a written statement with the Commission that: a. Certifies that it, or its agent, possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; and b. Sets forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices
02/05/19	and messages related to this proceeding should be served.  Deficiency cured letter
02/03/19	B & H Gas Company Response to Second Deficiency Letter
02/01/19	Response E-mails to Multiple Comments
01/29/19	Second Deficiency letter, information due 2/8/19.
01/23/19	B & H Gas Company Response to Deficiency Letter
01/23/19	Kevin Hunt Public Comment
01/16/19	Attorney General Motion to Intervene
01/16/19	Nadine Mitchell Public Comment
01/10/19	Deficiency letter, information due 1/20/19.
01/04/19	Shirley and Tommy Harmon Public Comment
12/28/18	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
12/28/18	B & H Gas Company Application for an Alternative Rate Adjustment

Total Number of Cases: 1